SAN MIGUEL COUNTY INVITATION FOR COMPETITIVE SEALED BIDS

San Miguel County, New Mexico, will open sealed bids on October 11th, 2016, at 10:00a.m. in the San Miguel County Commission Chambers located on the second floor of the San Miguel County Administrative Building, 500 W. National Avenue, Suite 200, Las Vegas, New Mexico, or other designated location on the following item:

ONE (1) MID SIZE SUV, YEAR 2017 MODEL

Bid forms and specifications may be obtained from the San Miguel County Detention Center Office, 26 NM 283, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701 or by telephoning 505-454-7403 or by e-mail request to smcwarden@smcounty.net. Mailed bids should be addressed to the San Miguel County Manager, County Administration Building, 500 W. National Avenue, Suite 201, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701, with the envelope clearly marked "Sealed Bid for "ONE MID SIZE SUV" on the lower left hand corner of the envelope. Faxed or e-mailed bids will not be accepted. It shall be the responsibility of the person(s) submitting a bid to ensure that their bid is delivered to the Office of the County Manager by the date and time set for this Invitation for Competitive Sealed bids. If the mail or delivery of the bid is delayed beyond the opening date and time, the bid thus delayed will not be considered. A public opening will be held and any person submitting a bid or their authorized representative is invited to attend.

San Miguel County reserves the right to reject any or all bids. Award of bid is

Contingent upon available funding.

Les W. J. Montoya, County Manager

Date

Melinda Gonzales, Finance Supervisor

Date

Patrick W. Snedeker, Warden

Date

Publish: ______